Hong Kong Exchanges and Clearing Limited and The Stock Exchange of Hong Kong Limited take no responsibility for the contents of this announcement, make no representation as to its accuracy or completeness and expressly disclaim any liability whatsoever for any loss howsoever arising from or in reliance upon the whole or any part of the contents of this announcement.



OPL INTERNATIONAL HOLDINGS LIMITED

(Incorporated in Bermuda with limited liability)
(Stock Code: 243)

CHANGE OF PRINCIPAL OFFICE IN HONG KONG

The board of directors (the "**Board**") of QPL International Holdings Limited (the "**Company**") hereby announces that the principal office of the Company in Hong Kong will be changed to Unit H, 24/F., Golden Bear Industrial Center, 66-82 Chai Wan Kok Street, Tsuen Wan, New Territories, Hong Kong with effect from 6 May 2024.

By Order of the Board

QPL International Holdings Limited

Tung Siu Ching

Executive Director

Hong Kong, 29 April 2024

As at the date of this announcement, the Board comprises three Executive Directors, namely Mr. Phen Hoi Ping, Patrick, Mr. Lai Sau Him and Ms. Tung Siu Ching and three Independent Non-executive Directors, namely Ms. Chung Hoi Yan, Mr. Liu Rongrui and Mr. Chu Chun On, Franco.